

An ISO 9001 Company

April 10, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 BSE Limited, Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol: WABAG

Scrip Code: 533269

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the Compliance Certificate issued by KFin Technologies Limited, SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, certifying that all activities in relation to both the physical and electronic share transfer facility is maintained by them for VA TECH WABAG LIMITED ("the Company"), for the year ended March 31, 2024 and the same is confirmed by the Company.

## For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED

Anup Kumar Samal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: F4832

Encl.: As above



Sustainable solutions, for a better life



VA TECH WABAG LIMITED CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231

"MARAG HOUSE"

"WABAG HOUSE"

No.17, 200 Feet Thoraipakkam - Pallavaram Main Road, Sunnambu Kolathur, Chennai - 600 117, India. Board: +91-44-6123 2323 Fax : +91-44-6123 2324

Email: wabag@wabag.in
Web: www.wabag.com



April 10, 2024

Ref. No VA Tech Wabag Limited/CA/2023-24

**Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051

**NSE Symbol: WABAG** 

**Listing Department BSE Limited** Sir PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Security Code: 533269

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for year ended - March 31, 2024

This is to certify that VA TECH WABAG LIMITED ('Company') has appointed KFin Technologies Limited ('Registrar), as its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, and the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of the Company are maintained by the Registrar M/s. KFin Technologies Limited which is registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India as Categoy I - Registrar & Share Transfer Agent vide Registration Number: INR000000221.

Accordingly, the compliance in respect of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 is ensured.

Thanking you, For KFin Technologies Limited

Rajitha Cholleti Dy. Vice President For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED

Anup Kumat Samal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

